

## **County of San Bernardino**

**Community Services Group** 

## **ELECTIONS OFFICE of the REGISTRAR OF VOTERS**

777 East Rialto Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92415 • Phone (909) 387-8300 • Fax (909) 387-2022 • www.sbcountyelections.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE August 13, 2012

# 2012 Presidential General Election Measure Designations

• In accordance with California Election Code §13116(b), the San Bernardino County Elections Office of the Registrar of Voters has designated the measures below with the letters N through V. To determine what letter was assigned to each measure, a random drawing was held at 10:00 a.m. on August 13, 2012.

#### **School Districts**

Letter	Jurisdiction	Measure Description
N	San Bernardino City Unified	Proposed Bond Measure to promote student safety and school repairs
0	Yucaipa-Calimesa Joint Unified	Proposed Bond Measure to repair and upgrade local schools
Р	Chaffey Joint Union High School	Proposed Bond Measure to improve neighborhood schools

### County

Letter	Jurisdiction	Measure Description
Q	San Bernardino	Proposed Charter Amendment by the Board of Supervisors to
		enact a permanent cap on compensation and mandatory
		transparency for members of the Board of Supervisors
R	San Bernardino	Proposed Charter Amendment by SEBA to enact
		compensation limits and budget reductions for members of
		the Board of Supervisors

### City

Letter	Jurisdiction	Measure Description
S	Needles	Proposed Marijuana Business Tax
Т	Needles	Proposed Utility User Tax
U	Yucca Valley	Proposed 1 cent sales tax for 30 years
V	Rialto	Proposed business tax on items related to petroleum
		products